School Hours:

9:00-11:30a
11:45a-1:00p
4:45—6:00p
5:30-7:30p
4:45—6:00 p

Sunday Religious School
Sunday Ethical Wisdom Camp
Tuesday Midweek Rel. School
Tuesday Upper School
Thursday Midweek Rel. School

Contact Information:

Office Number 301-942-2000
Rabbi Mark Levine

Director of Congregational Learning
Mark@templeemanuelmd.org

Kathy Magenheim, School Administrator
kmagenheim@templeemanuelmd.org

Teresa Kasper, B’nai Mitzvah Coordinator
tksaper@templeemanuelmd.org

School Closing Policy:

MIDWEEK: If Montgomery County closes
schools early and/or cancels all after school
activities on a Tuesday or Thursday, we will
not have class.

SUNDAY: School closing at Temple Emanuel
will be determined by the Director, in consul-
tation with the Chair person of the Religious
School Board of Education.

All school cancellations will be announced on
WTOP - 103.5FM, 820AM and
WTOPNEWS.COM and/or posted on the
Temple website:
www.templeemanuelmd.org

Temple Emanuel Religious School Calendar 2019-2020

NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY
LABOR DAY WEEKEND

4 Faculty/Madrichim Workshop 7-9p

8 First Day of Religious School 9-11:30a
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p

10 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p

12 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

15 Religious School 9-11:30a
Sign Up for Chugim
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p

17 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p

19 Midweek Religious School

20-22 NFTY MAR September Kickoff
At Camp Airy

22 Religious School 9-11:30a
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p

24 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p

26 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

29 NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY
EREV OF ROSH HASHANAH
SEE HH NEWSLETTER

2/4/2020

10
13

15

17

18
20

22

24

27

29

31

NO MIDWEEK RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
NO UPPER SCHOOL
ROSH HASHANAH

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a
Grade 1 Family Education Program
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a -1:00p

NO MIDWEEK RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
NO UPPER SCHOOL
KOL NIDRE

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

Religious School 9-11:30a
RS Sukkot Celebration

Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p
Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

Sukkot Under the Stars 7:30p

Religious School 9-11:30a
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a -1:00p
Simchat Torah Service and
Consecration for First Graders 6:30p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p
Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Religious School 9-11:30a

Machaneh Musar
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a —1:00p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

9-10
10

12

14
17

19

21
24

26

Comm. & Gr. 6 Shabbat Service 6:30p
Comm. & Gr 6 Shabbat Dinner 7:30p

Grade 5 Retreat at Camp Letts

Religious School w/ Chugim9-11:30a
Grade 6 Family Ed. Program 9:00a
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a—1:00p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6:00p
Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Grade 6 Field Trip to NYC

NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL  10a-12:30p
FACULTY/MADRICHIM WORKSHOP

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a—1:00p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

Religious School 9-11:30a
Grade 7 field trip to Holocaust
Museum in DC 10:00a—2:00p
The Last of the Just— Book Discussion
Temple Emanuel’s Library 9:30a
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p

28-12/1NO MIDWEEK RELIGIOUS SCHOOL

NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY
THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY

10

12

15

17

19
22-1/1

NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY
THANKSGIVING WEEKEND

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p
Midweek Religious School  4:45-6p

Comm. & Gr. 3 Shabbat Service 6:30p
Comm. & Gr 3 Shabbat Dinner 7:30p

NFTY MAR MAJYK

Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a
Grade 3 Family Ed. Prg 9:00a
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a -1:00p

Midweek Religious School  4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p

4:45-6p
9-11:30a

Midweek Religious School

Religious School
Machaneh Musar
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p

Midweek Religious School  4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

NO SUNDAY SCHOOL

NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY

NO MIDWEEK RELIGIOUS SCHOOLS
NO UPPER SCHOOL PROGRAM
WINTER BREAK thru
Wednesday Jan. 1, 2020




All school cancellations will be announced on WTOP - 103.5FM, 820AM and WTOPNEWS.COM and/or posted on the Temple website: www.templeemanuelmd.org

MID-WEEK: If Montgomery County closes schools early and/or cancels all after school activities on a Tuesday or Thursday, we will not have class.

SCHOOL CLOSINGS

SUNDAY: School closing at Temple Emanuel will be determined by the Director, in consultation with the Chair person of the Religious School Board of Education.

BT BT T ST ST

Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a
Mid k Reli School 4:45-6
idweek Religious Schoo P Grade 4 Family Ed. Program 9:00a
5 Religious School 9-11:30a Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
Sign Up for Chugim . -
. 4 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Mid k Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00
idweek stnday Up @ P Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p
7 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p . .
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p 6 Midweek Religious School  4:45-6p
. - 7 Comm. & Gr. 4 Shabbat Service6:30p
9 Mid k Rel School 4:45-6
iaweek Rellglous schoo P Comm. & Gr.4 Shabbat Dinner 7:30p
10-13 L'Taken Social Justice Seminar for
Hich Schooll StuL::Ients ! 9 Religious School 9-11:30a
g Machaneh Musar
12 Religious School 9-11:30a Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
14 Midweek Religious School  4:45-6p 11 Midweek Religious School = 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
16 Midweek Religious School  4:45-6p 13 Midweek Religious School - 4:45-6p
17-20 NFTY MAR Winter Kallah 16 NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
Airfield 4H Center NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY
19 NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL PRESIDENTS” WEEKEND
NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY
MLK JR. WEEKEND 18 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
21 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p 20 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
23 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p 22-23 Grade 3-4 Family Retreat
26 Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a 23 Religious School w/ Chugim ~ 9-11:30a
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p No Midweek Sunday Opt.
Faculty/Madrichim Workshop 11:30s
28 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p 25  Midweek Religious School ~ 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p
30 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p 27 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
2/4/2020

10

12
13-15
15

17

19

22

24

26
29

Religious School 9-11:30a
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
MARCH MITZVAH MADNESS

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p
Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

Comm. & Gr. 2 Shabbat Service 6:30p
Comm. & Gr 2 Shabbat Dinner 7:30p

KESTY SHUL-IN

Religious School 9-11:30a
PURIM CARNIVAL
MARCH MITZVAH MADNESS

Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
PURIM SHPIEL 6:30p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

NFTY MAR The VENT

Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a
MARCH MITZVAH MADNESS

Grade 2 Family Ed. Program 9:00a
Grade 7 Field Trip to Holocaust
Museum in DC 10:00a-2:00p
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p

4:45-6p
5:30-7:30p

4:45-6p
9-11:30a

Midweek Religious School
Upper School Program

Midweek Religious School

Religious School
Machaneh Musar

Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p

Midweek Religious School
Upper School Program

4:45-6p
5:30-7:30p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a
Grade 5 Field Trip to Philadelphia
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p

2

5-13

14

16
18-19
19

21

23
24
26

28

30

30-5/3

Mid-Week Religious School 4:45-6p

NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL

NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY

NO MIDWEEK RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
NO UPPER SCHOOL PROGRAM
SPRING BREAK

Mid-Week Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p

Mid-Week Religious School 4:45-6p
Grades 8-9 Retreat

Religious School 9-11:30a
Grade 5 B’nai Mitzvah Meeting for
Fiscal year 2021-2022

Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
Faculty/Madrichim Workshop 11:45

Mid-Week Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p
YOM HASHOAH

Mid-week Religious School 4:45-6p

Grade 7 Yom Hashoah Shabbat 7:30p

Religious School 9-11:30a
Machaneh Musar

Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p

NO MID-WEEK RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
NO UPPER SCHOOL PROGRAM
MD PRIMARY ELECTIONS

Mid-week Religious School
YOM HA’ATZMAUT

4:45-6p

NFTY MAR Spring Kallah
Camp Harlam

10

12

14

17

26

29

Community, Teacher Appreciation
& Gr. 5 Shabbat Service  6:30p
Community, Teacher Appreciation
& Gr. 5 Shabbat Dinner  7:30p

Religious School w/Chugim9-11:30a
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

Religious School w/Chugim 9-11:30a
Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p

Mid-Week Religious School 4:45-6p
Upper School Program  5:30-7:30p
(LAST ONE)

Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
(LAST ONE)

Last Day of Rel School
Maccabiah Games
Annual Meeting and Picnic

9-11:30a

Confirmation Dinner 6:30p
Confirmation Rehearsal  7:30p
Confirmation Pictures 6:45p
Confirmation Service 7:30p




