# **Temple Emanuel Religious School Calendar 2019-2020**

# **Important Information**

#### School Hours:

Sunday Religious School 9:00 -11:30a Sunday Ethical Wisdom Camp 11:45a-1:00p Tuesday Midweek Rel. School 4:45—6:00p Tuesday Upper School 5:30-7:30p Thursday Midweek Rel. School 4:45—6:00 p

#### **Contact Information:**

Office Number 301-942-2000

Rabbi Mark Levine
Director of Congregational Learning
Mark@templeemanuelmd.org

Kathy Magenheim, School Administrator kmagenheim@templeemanuelmd.org

Teresa Kasper, B'nai Mitzvah Coordinator tksaper@templeemanuelmd.org

## **School Closing Policy:**

MIDWEEK: If Montgomery County closes schools early and/or cancels all after school activities on a Tuesday or Thursday, we will not have class.

**SUNDAY**: School closing at Temple Emanuel will be determined by the Director, in consultation with the Chair person of the Religious School Board of Education.

All school cancellations will be announced on WTOP - 103.5FM, 820AM and WTOPNEWS.COM and/or posted on the Temple website: www.templeemanuelmd.org

# September

NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOI
NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY
LABOR DAY WEEKEND

- Faculty/Madrichim Workshop 7-9p
- First Day of Religious School 9-11:30a Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
- Midweek Religious School 4:45-6pUpper School Program 5:30-7:30p
- 12 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
- 15 Religious School 9-11:30a Sign Up for Chugim Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
- 17 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
- 19 Midweek Religious School
- 20-22 NFTY MAR September Kickoff At Camp Airy

22

- Religious School 9-11:30a Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
- 24 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
- Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
- NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
  NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY
  EREV OF ROSH HASHANAH
  SEE HH NEWSLETTER

### October

- NO MIDWEEK RELIGIOUS SCHOOL NO UPPER SCHOOL ROSH HASHANAH
- 3 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
- 6 Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a Grade 1 Family Education Program Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a –1:00p
- 8 NO MIDWEEK RELIGIOUS SCHOOL NO UPPER SCHOOL KOL NIDRE
- 10 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
- 13 Religious School 9-11:30a RS Sukkot Celebration Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a –1:00p
- 15 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6pUpper School Program 5:30-7:30p
- 7 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
- 18 Sukkot Under the Stars 7:30p
- 20 Religious School 9-11:30a
  Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a –1:00p
  Simchat Torah Service and
  Consecration for First Graders 6:30p
- 22 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p

24

- Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
- Religious School 9-11:30a Machaneh Musar Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a –1:00p
- 29 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6pUpper School Program 5:30-7:30p
- Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

## November

- Comm. & Gr. 6 Shabbat Service 6:30p Comm. & Gr 6 Shabbat Dinner 7:30p
- 2-3 Grade 5 Retreat at Camp Letts
- 3 Religious School w/ Chugim9-11:30a Grade 6 Family Ed. Program 9:00a Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a –1:00p
- Midweek Religious School 4:45-6:00p
  Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
- 7 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
- 9-10 Grade 6 Field Trip to NYC
- 10 NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL 10a-12:30p FACULTY/MADRICHIM WORKSHOP
- 2 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
- 14 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
- 17 Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a –1:00p
- 19 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
  Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
- 21 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
- 4 Religious School 9-11:30a
  Grade 7 field trip to Holocaust
  Museum in DC 10:00a—2:00p
  The Last of the Just—Book Discussion
  Temple Emanuel's Library 9:30a
  Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a—1:00p
- 26 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
- 28-12/1NO MIDWEEK RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
  NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
  NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY
  THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY

# December

- NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL
  NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY
  THANKSGIVING WEEKEND
- 3 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
- 5 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
- 6 Comm. & Gr. 3 Shabbat Service 6:30p Comm. & Gr 3 Shabbat Dinner 7:30p
- 6-8 NFTY MAR MAJYK
- 8 Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a Grade 3 Family Ed. Prg 9:00a Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a –1:00p
- 10 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
- 12 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
- 15 Religious School 9-11:30a Machaneh Musar Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a –1:00p
- 17 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
- 19 Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
- 22-1/1 NO SUNDAY SCHOOL
  NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY
  NO MIDWEEK RELIGIOUS SCHOOLS
  NO UPPER SCHOOL PROGRAM
  WINTER BREAK thru
  Wednesday Jan. 1, 2020

2/4/2020

### SCHOOL CLOSINGS

MID-WEEK: If Montgomery County closes schools early and/or cancels all after school activities on a **Tuesday or Thursday**, we will not have class. **SUNDAY**: School closing at Temple Emanuel will be determined by the Director, in consultation with the Chair person of the Religious School Board of Education. All school cancellations will be announced on WTOP - 103.5FM, 820AM and WTOPNEWS.COM and/or posted on the Temple website: www.templeemanuelmd.org

	January
2	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
5	Religious School 9-11:30a Sign Up for Chugim Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
7	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
9	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
10-13	L'Taken Social Justice Seminar for High School Students
12	Religious School 9-11:30a Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
14	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
16	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
17-20	NFTY MAR Winter Kallah Airfield 4H Center
19	NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY MLK JR. WEEKEND
21	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
23	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
26	Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
28	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
30	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

	February
2	Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a Grade 4 Family Ed. Program 9:00a Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
4	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
6	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
7	Comm. & Gr. 4 Shabbat Service6:30p Comm. & Gr.4 Shabbat Dinner 7:30p
9	Religious School 9-11:30a Machaneh Musar Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
11	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
13	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
16	NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY PRESIDENTS' WEEKEND
18	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
20	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p
22-23	Grade 3-4 Family Retreat
23	Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a No Midweek Sunday Opt. Faculty/Madrichim Workshop 11:30s
25	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p

March				
1	Religious School 9-11:30a Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p MARCH MITZVAH MADNESS			
3	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p			
5	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p			
6	Comm. & Gr. 2 Shabbat Service 6:30p Comm. & Gr 2 Shabbat Dinner 7:30p			
7	KESTY SHUL-IN			
8	Religious School 9-11:30a PURIM CARNIVAL MARCH MITZVAH MADNESS Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p			
9	PURIM SHPIEL 6:30p			
10	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p			
12	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p			
13-15	NFTY MAR The VENT			
15	Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a MARCH MITZVAH MADNESS Grade 2 Family Ed. Program 9:00a Grade 7 Field Trip to Holocaust Museum in DC 10:00a-2:00p Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p			
17	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p			
19	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p			
22	Religious School 9-11:30a Machaneh Musar Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p			
24	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p			
26	Midweek Religious School 4:45-6p			
29	Religious School w/ Chugim 9-11:30a Grade 5 Field Trip to Philadelphia			

Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p

	April
2	Mid-Week Religious School 4:45-6p
5-13	NO RELIGIOUS SCHOOL NO MIDWEEK SUNDAY NO MIDWEEK RELIGIOUS SCHOOL NO UPPER SCHOOL PROGRAM SPRING BREAK
14	Mid-Week Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p
16	Mid-Week Religious School 4:45-6p
18-19	Grades 8-9 Retreat
19	Religious School 9-11:30a Grade 5 B'nai Mitzvah Meeting for Fiscal year 2021-2022 Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p Faculty/Madrichim Workshop 11:45
21	Mid-Week Religious School 4:45-6p Upper School Program 5:30-7:30p YOM HASHOAH
23	Mid-week Religious School 4:45-6p
24	Grade 7 Yom Hashoah Shabbat 7:30p
26	Religious School 9-11:30a Machaneh Musar Midweek Sunday Opt. 11:45a-1:00p
28	NO MID-WEEK RELIGIOUS SCHOOL NO UPPER SCHOOL PROGRAM MD PRIMARY ELECTIONS
30	Mid-week Religious School 4:45-6p YOM HA'ATZMAUT
30-5/3	NFTY MAR Spring Kallah Camp Harlam

	May	
1	Community, Teacher App & Gr. 5 Shabbat Service Community, Teacher App & Gr. 5 Shabbat Dinner	6:30p
3	Religious School w/Chugir Midweek Sunday Opt. 13	
5	Midweek Religious Schoo Upper School Program 5	
7	Midweek Religious Schoo	l 4:45-6p
10	Religious School w/Chugir Midweek Sunday Opt. 12	
12	Mid-Week Religious School Upper School Program (LAST ONE)	
14	Midweek Religious School (LAST ONE)	4:45-6p
17	Last Day of Rel School Maccabiah Games Annual Meeting and Picni	
26	Confirmation Dinner Confirmation Rehearsal	6:30p 7:30p
29	Confirmation Pictures Confirmation Service	6:45p 7:30p